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Year Month Day Day of 
Week 

Weather Text 

1891 February 3  Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Engaged to Tom Dorsey for Sociable. A fine time. Millinery class 
opened. Retired 3:30.  

1891 February 4 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Home all day. A letter from Sam. Retired early.  
1891 February  5 Thursday [Nothing recorded] Go to Idell Williams to spend the evening but theatre instead with C. 

Banton  
1891 February  6 Friday  Rain  “War of Roses” very bad. Church in the evening rehersal afterwards. 

Invited to Campton’s did not go.  
1891 February 7 Saturday Rain Home all day. Swept the parlor, boys here in evening, a fine time. 

New gloves.  
1891 February 8 Sunday Cloudy Church all day. Answered H.C.M’s letter. Inez’s in afternoon. Boys 

here in evening.  
1891 February  9 Monday Rain Up to Capp’s, a fine time. Tom Dorsey came home with me. Blanch 

Songow went away. 
1891 February  10 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Millinery class and dancing school with T. Dorsey. A fine time. 

Retired 12:30 P.M.  
1891 February 11 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Ash Wed. Lent begins Church in evening, a fine church. Retired 

10:30 P.M.  
1891 February 12 Thursday  [Nothing recorded] Home all evening. A letter from Mabel. Will Holden here in evening. 

A pleasant evening. Retired 11 P.M.  
1891 February 13 Friday [Nothing recorded] Swept our room, sewed rest of day. Church in evening. Mortimer’s 

afterwards. Retired 11:30 P.M 
1891 February 14 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Choir rehersal this evening. A fine day. St. Valentine’s day.  
1891 February 15 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Engagement with Capps to see Helen Johnson. Did not go to Helen’s. 

Up to Addie’s house. Church in evening.  
1891 February 16 Monday [Nothing recorded] Home all morning. Up to Dude’s in afternoon. Will Holden here in 

evening. Retired early.  
1891 February 17 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Millinery class every Tuesday from 7 to 9 P.M. My time changed to 

Thursday nights.  
1891 February 18 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Home all morning. Up to Inez’s in afternoon and evening. Church in 

the evening. Up town in afternoon.  


